Our Ref: 418/2022

October 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Could I please request information regarding the below:

- 1. In the latest 12 months of data available, how many patients have been diagnosed as having:
- a. Heart failure with reduced ejection fraction (HFrEF)
- b. Heart failure with preserved ejection fraction (HFpEF)

the numbers for these codes between 01/10/2021 to 30/09/2022 as the FOI requested:

Description	Count
I110: Hypertensive heart disease with (congestive) heart failure	15
1130: Hypertensive heart and renal disease with (congestive) heart failure	14
I500: Congestive heart failure	2515
I501: Left ventricular failure	1089
I509: Heart failure, unspecified	1058

- 2. How many of the HFrEF were Iron deficient?
- c. How Many patients received an intravenous iron treatment
- d. How many patients received oral iron treatment
- e. How many patients did not receive any iron treatment
- 3. Of the HFrEF patients that did receive an iron treatment, how many were readmitted for any reason in the 12 months following their initial admission?
- 4. Of the HFrEF patients that did not receive an iron treatment, how many were readmitted for any reason in the 12 months following their initial admission?

Our Ref: 418/2022

October 2022



We cannot answer Q2,3,4 as our systems do not record the data in a way in which we can determine medication against Clinical diagnosis